

**LIST OF NOTICES TO MARINERS 2018**

**PAC 206 — HECATE STRAIT, DIXON ENTRANCE,  
PORTLAND INLET AND ADJACENT WATERS AND  
HAIDA GWAI, SECOND EDITION, 2015**

Chapter 1 — Paragraph 165

Delete: 44 feet (13.3 m) from a white mast

Replace by: 62 feet (19 m) from a white tower

(P2018-30.1)

**(Monthly Edition No. 02/19)**

Chapter 1 — Paragraph 169

Delete: 24 feet (7.2 m)

Replace by: 32 feet (9.8 m)

(P2018-27.1)

**(Monthly Edition No. 01/19)**

Chapter 1 — After paragraph 237

Insert: 237.1 *Baird Point light* (742.5), on the west side of  
McCauley Island, is shown from a white tower fitted with a  
**Racon** (— • —).

(P2019-1.1)

**(Monthly Edition No. 02/19)**

Chapter 1 — Adjacent to paragraph 237.1, add a light pictograph.

(P2019-1.2)

**(Monthly Edition No. 02/19)**

Chapter 1 — Paragraph 249

Delete: 15 feet (4.7 m) from a white tower

Replace by: 22 feet (6.6 m) from a white tower with a green band at  
the top

(P2018-30.2)

**(Monthly Edition No. 02/19)**

Chapter 1 — Paragraph 453, after “offshore and extend”

Insert: 0.2 mile NW and

(P2018-27.2)

**(Monthly Edition No. 01/19)**

Chapter 1 — Paragraph 500

Delete: 27 feet (8.2 m) from a skeleton tower

Replace by: 30.5 feet (9.3 m) from a white tower

(P2018-30.3)

**(Monthly Edition No. 02/19)**

Chapter 1 — Paragraph 503

Delete: grey tower

Replace by: mast with a white base

(P2018-30.4)

**(Monthly Edition No. 02/19)**

**LIST OF NOTICES TO MARINERS 2018**

**PAC 206 — HECATE STRAIT, DIXON ENTRANCE,  
PORTLAND INLET AND ADJACENT WATERS AND  
HAIDA GWAIL, SECOND EDITION, 2015**

Chapter 1 — Paragraph 508

Delete: 28 feet (8.6 m) from a white tower

Replace by: 29.5 feet (9 m) from a white tower with a red band at the top

(P2018-30.5)  
**(Monthly Edition No. 02/19)**

Chapter 1 — Paragraph 524

Delete: 15 feet (4.7 m) from a skeleton tower

Replace by: 23 feet (7 m) from a white tower with a red band at the top

(P2018-30.6)  
**(Monthly Edition No. 02/19)**

Chapter 1 — Paragraph 527

Delete: 34 feet (10.3 m) from a skeleton tower

Replace by: 28 feet (8.4 m) from a white tower with a green band at the top

(P2018-30.7)  
**(Monthly Edition No. 02/19)**

Chapter 1 — Delete paragraph 634

Replace by:

634 Nepean Rock South Cardinal **light and bell buoy** “EM” (741.5), SW of Fleishman Point at the west entrance to Otter Channel, is fitted with a **Racon** (—•).

(P2018-30.8)  
**(Monthly Edition No. 02/19)**

Chapter 2 — After paragraph 141

Insert: 141.1 Boat Rock **light** (US 21915), 2 miles NE of Cape Fox, is shown at an elevation of 38 feet (11.6 m) from a spindle. The light is obscured from 049° to 210°, through east and south.

(P2018-30.9)  
**(Monthly Edition No. 02/19)**

Chapter 2 — Adjacent to paragraph 141.1, add a light pictograph.

(P2018-30.10)  
**(Monthly Edition No. 02/19)**

Chapter 2 — Paragraph 375

Delete: orange

Replace by: red

(P2018-30.11)  
**(Monthly Edition No. 02/19)**

**LIST OF NOTICES TO MARINERS 2018**

**PAC 206 — HECATE STRAIT, DIXON ENTRANCE,  
PORTLAND INLET AND ADJACENT WATERS AND  
HAIDA GWAI, SECOND EDITION, 2015**

Chapter 3 — Paragraph 165  
Delete: 4 feet (1.2 m)  
Replace by: 2 feet (0.5 m)

(P2018-10.1)  
**(Monthly Edition No. 01/19)**

Chapter 3 — Paragraph 165  
Delete: 2 feet (0.6 m)  
Replace by: 3 feet (1.0 m)

(P2018-30.12)  
**(Monthly Edition No. 02/19)**

Chapter 3 — Paragraph 168  
Delete: 14-foot (4.3-m)  
Replace by: 13-foot (4-m)

(P2019-1.3)  
**(Monthly Edition No. 02/19)**

Chapter 3 — Paragraph 173  
Delete: 15 feet (4.6 m)  
Replace by: 13 feet (4.1 m)

(P2019-1.4)  
**(Monthly Edition No. 02/19)**

Chapter 3 — Paragraph 197  
Delete: least depth of 1 foot (0.3 m)  
Replace by: rock that dries 2 feet (0.6 m)

(P2018-09.1)  
**(Monthly Edition No. 01/19)**

Chapter 3 — Delete paragraph 402  
Replace by:

402       **Lights.** — Kwuna Point **light** (782), on rocks NW  
of the public dock, is shown at an elevation of 6.4 m from a  
white tower.

(P2018-30.13)  
**(Monthly Edition No. 02/19)**

Chapter 4 — Before paragraph 300

Insert: 299.1       **Caution.** — Recent surveys (2018) have found  
shoaler depths than charted and horizontal discrepancies of  
up to 656 feet (200 m) along the west coast of Graham  
Island.

(P2018-12.1)  
**(Monthly Edition No. 01/19)**

Chapter 4 — Adjacent to paragraph 299.1, add a caution pictograph.

(P2018-12.2)  
**(Monthly Edition No. 01/19)**